

## Town of Bristol Planning Board

6740 County Road 32 Canandaigua, NY 14424 (585)229-2440 fax# (585)229-4319

## Legal Notice

Because of the COVID-19 Novel Coronavirus Emergency State and Federal bans on large meetings or gatherings pursuant to Governor Cuomo's Executive Order 220.1 issued on March 12, 2020 suspending the Open Meetings Law, the Planning Board of the Town of Bristol meeting scheduled for April 6, 2020 at 7 pm will be held via Zoom instead of a public meeting open for the public to attend in person. Members of the public may listen to the Planning Board meeting by dialing into the number that will be provided on the Town's Webpage-TownofBristol.org under the Zoom Meeting heading. Minutes of the Planning Board meeting will be transcribed and posted on the Town of Bristol website.

Town of Bristol Planning Board
April 6, 2020
Agenda

7:00 pm Open with the Pledge of Allegiance

Minutes: March 2, 2019

Simmons Lot Line Adjustment

Other Business

**CEO Report** 

Karen Ellmore, Chairman Planning Board Town of Bristol

March 30, 2020

Please print the above legal notice one time only on Wednesday April 1, 2020.